CCR 2025

Después de

Fecha

Puntuan las

Clasificacién de

5 Carrera
15/06/25

CCR SANGUESA

5 mejores carreras de las siguientes disputadas
25-02-23 Caparroso 2025
25-03-30 AIBAR 2025
25-04-27 ANCIN 2025
25-05-25 CCR JAURRIETA
25-06-15 CCR SANGUESA

: Master 40-50

23/02/25
30/03/25
27/04/25
25/05/25
15/06/25

Dor

Apellido,Nombre

GONZALEZ , ENEKO
BARRENA , JORGE

ARIN, ION

ALDEA, IVAN
SANTESTEBAN , ENEKO
TORNEL , DAVID
CIA,PATXI
PRADINI,AITOR
ESCOBAR, JOSE ELADIO
BERISTAIN,ALEXANDER
CABALLERO PEREZ,INIGO
IRASTORZA, IKER
GANUZA,VICTOR
RODRIGUEZ , RAMON
MARTINENA,AITOR
LOPEZ , IVAN
BELOQUI,DANIEL
YAGUE , JAVIER
GOMEZ , ALBERTO
ZUBILLAGA , FERNANDO
ORDENANA , ALEXANDER
AVELLANAL, IKER
ARECHABALA , URKO
IKARDO, JON
SANZ , ROBERTO

BOBER, JALMAR GONZALO
AZCONA , JAIME
MARTINEZ,JESUS MARIA
ILARDIA,JON
BELOKI,ARITZ
MENDIRI , SALVADOR
ZOZAYA , BERNARDO
SANCHEZ , SERGIO
NARBAIZA, INAKI
ROLDAN, DAVID
ORTIGOSA , ROBERTO
BALLESTEROS, VALENTIN
CLEMENTE , JORDI
GARCIA, JON
AIZPIOLEA, IMANOL
NAVARRO, JESUS MARIA
MORENO , EDUARDO
AZUETA ,ENDIKA
APEZTEGUIA,AITOR

DE JUAN,RICARDO

DE LA FUENTE,MIKEL
APELLANIZ,OSCAR
MUNDUATE , OINATZ
GARCIA,DANIEL
GARCES ,DAVID
GALLEGO,FCO. JAVIER

ODENA ESPORT CICLISTA
SEGUROS GENERALI BARRENA
OIARTZUN BIKE

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
101 FASTER TEAM

OIARTZUN BIKE

LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV
OIARTZUN BIKE

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
EVC-LUJUA BIKE RALLY TEAM
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
CICLOS GAMEN TEAM
JIRA-BIRA TRACK CYCLING T
LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI
BASABIKES CLUB CICLISTA
EVC-LUJUA BIKE RALLY TEAM
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
TIRITU ZIKLISTA ELKARTEA
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
MOTORACING ESTELLA
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
BERRIZ B.E.

SENDERO PC

PEDAL STORE

SENDERO PC

AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
ABADINOKO GANBARRU T.K
OIARTZUN BIKE

CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
VALLE DE BENASQUE A.C.
ABADINOKO GANBARRU T.K
ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.

CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
BICILOKURA C.D.C.

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
OIARTZUN BIKE

Wh OO NN J©



52.
52.
54.
54.
54.
54.
54.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
59.
69.
69.
69.

Clasificacién de

354
468
380
381
390
455
467
356
359
365
396
398
452
453
454
477
478
466
470
483

SESMA,LUIS MIGUEL
BERASAIN,JOSE RAMON
PARADA , JULEN
PEREZ,JOSE IGNACIO
LAMEIRAS,AITOR
OSES,DAVID

LODOS, JOSE LUIS
CARMONA , ANTONIO
IBANEZ ,RAFA

AGESTA, IGOR
AZANZA , EDUARDO
VALVERDE , RUBEN
BASTARDO, CESAR
BERMEJO, SERGIO
GARAIOA, INIGO
IRIBERRI , JON

SARASA ,ALBERTO
DALMAU, JOSEP M?
SUESCUN, ESTEBAN
REDIN, PABLO

Scratch FEMINAS

AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
EIBARKO KLUB DEPORTIBOA
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
BASATEAM BASABERE

CLUB CICLOTURISTA CARCAST
KATEA-BIKE TEAM

IZOZMENDI CC

PONTEAREAS C.C.

AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
ZALATAMBOR CLUB CICLISTA
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
KEA KIROL TALDEA

OCOORKFFRFKFFRFPFFEFFFEFFEFNMMNMMDMNMDNWLW

003
001
001
001
000
001
001
001
001
001
000
000
001
001
001
000
000
000
000
000

000
001
001
001
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
001
000
000
002
000
001
000
000
000
001
001
000
000
000
001
001
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

R

Clasificacién de

ROoOoOOJoUbdWNR

ELBUSTO,AINARA
IZCUE,EDURNE
GONZALEZ ,MARINA
ANDUEZA ,ANJARA
KALBERG, LAURA MICHELLE
SAGARDOY ,ESTIBALIZ
CASTILLO,NADIA
PRIETO,HAIZEA
JUSTE , CARLOTA
MENDEZ ,ANTIA
FONTANEDA , JULIA

Scratch ELITE-SUB23

HUESCA LA MAGIA FEMINAS
SH METALGRAF-UMEN

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
BTT ZARAGOZA CRUZADOS
CICLO SPORT GRUPO DEPORTI
SALTOKI - CONOR

BTV ALFINDEN

C.C.OB RACING

CLUB CICLISTA TURIASO TEA
CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS

159

30
14
165
39
172

34
157
24
20
153
11
33
162

160

VERTIZ,ENEIT
SAGARDOY, INIGO
LOSARCOS , ADRIAN
LATASA,DIEGO
MERINO,MIKEL
EGIZABAL, JON
HERRERA , KOLDO
SILVESTRE,DARIO
OTEIZA,DAVID
IRIARTE, SANTIAGO
PINILLOS,IOSU
RECALDE ,MATHIAS
GARCIA,CARLOS
RENUNCIO,JAIME
PUENTE, DAVID
MARTINENA, ITZAGA
FIDALGO,ALEJANDRO
ALBISU,GEXAN
ALMANDOZ , HEGOI
INDURAIN, GORKA
TABAR,UNAI
ALVAREZ , GUILLERMO
MARTINEZ ,MIGUEL
MANSO, CESAR
EGUIZABAL,MARTIN
TORRALBA, JUAN GABRIEL
OSES,NICOLAS

KATEA-BIKE TEAM

SALTOKI - CONOR
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
SH METALGRAF-UMEN
KATEA-BIKE TEAM

SALTOKI - CONOR
KATEA-BIKE TEAM

SALTOKI - CONOR

SH METALGRAF-UMEN
LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES

SH METALGRAF-UMEN

SH METALGRAF-UMEN
PASSIONE CYCLING TEAM C.D
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
BASAURI BIKES

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
BIKING POINT CLUB CICLIST
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES

SH METALGRAF-UMEN

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
INDEPENDIENTE

CICLO SPORT GRUPO DEPORTI
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
C.C.OB RACING

LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES



28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
36.
36.
36.
40.
41.
42.
43.
43.
43.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
46.
53.
54.

168
17
169
176
171
7

3

2
12
25
36
173
19
13
170
4
154
163
9
22
23
35
166
174
175
10
177

FERNANDEZ , INAKI
LARREA, JAVIER
PEREZ ,NICOLAS
LOMBRANA , UNAX
ANSORENA , JOSU
ARREGUI,ASIER
IBERGALLARTU,MIKEL
BACAICOA,JESUS
GARCIA,CESAR
IZCUE,AITOR
RECALDE, ULI

M. STOUFFLET, Jules
ROLDAN, ION
CARRASQUILLA , BRUNO
ZUNZARREN, UNAT
GARCIA,ARITZ

LOPEZ ,DANIEL
ESPINOSA,JAIME
AMEZQUETA , ALVARO
ELIZAGARAY, ANDER
GOMEZ , CARLOS
MUTUBERRIA ,MARKEL
SANZ,DIEGO
OZAMIZ,ENAITZ

FERNANDEZ DE AGUIRRE,I

CARRAL,ALVARO
BALDA , ENEKO

SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
ELITE
SUB23

SALTOKI - CONOR

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
GARRIBIKES C.D.

TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.
ALDAPA CYCLE STORE
#ELTROFEOQUEQUIERO
LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES

SH METALGRAF-UMEN

SH METALGRAF-UMEN

INDEP

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
BICILAB C.D.E

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
FASTER WEAR TEAM CD

SH METALGRAF-UMEN

SH METALGRAF-UMEN

DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEA
CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEA
INDEPENDIENTE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

P EPNNMDNDN
OAONODNW
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008
001
001
000
007
016
012
000
001
000
005
000
000
000
001
001
001
002
000
000
000
000
001
000
000
000
000

008
003
002
000
010
000
000
000
005
000
000
007
006
000
001
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

001
005
001
020
000
000
000
008
001
007
002
000
000
004
001
001
000
000
001
001
001
001
000
001
001
000
000

000
000
018
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

010
014
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

GURRUTXAGA , ARATZ
ALDABA, JOANES
BELOQUI,AITOR
SANZ, ION
GARCES , IMANOL
TAMAYO,MARTIN
CALVO,HUGO
ESCOBAR, JOSE JAVIER
LEZA ,ENEKO
SOLA , EDUARDO
MUNUERA , AARON
RUIZ,UNAI
ALMAGRO, HECTOR
NAVASCUES,DENIS
EGANA , UNAI
GALFARSORO, ANDER
MARTINEZ , URKO
ARECHABALA , ANDER
BERASAIN,OIHAN
MICHAUS,EGOI
ALBISU,OIER
MARITXALAR,ANER
GARCIA,TASIO
IGLESIAS,MARKEL
AZCONA, LUCAS
LIZARRAGA,EKAITZ
FERNANDEZ , AMETS
ECHEGOYEN , HECTOR
MUNUERA , JOSE ANTONIO
BELOKI,ENAITZ
ARTETXE , ENAUT
GASTON, INIGO
GARBISU, XUBAN
LAMEIRAS, ENEKO
BRENNAN, LUCA
LONGO, AMETS

AURRERA K.E.
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
CLUB CICLISTA TURIASO TEA
VIVEROS SAN ANTON-MARDU
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
ROTXABIKES

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
CAFE DROMEDARIO-FLOTAMET
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION
4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
EIBARKO KLUB DEPORTIBOA
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
MENDIKATE C.D.C.



37.
38.
38.
38.
41.
42.
43.
43.
45.
46.
46.
48.
49.
50.
50.
52.
53.
53.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.
55.

844
819
829
854
849
831
825
859
822
827
857
815
814
812
813
835
824
834
826
828
830
847
852
860

GARMENDIA , URKO
ARAMBURU, HARITZ
BARANDIARAN, AMETS
ESPADA, RUBEN
VALER, JULEN
MARTIN,MARCOS
PRIEGO,BENAT
SERRANO , ADRIAN
MARCOS , ENEKO
ROMERO , ENEKO
SUSTATXA , ANTTON
OLAYA , ALEJANDRO
BUSTINDUY, ANDONI
APEZTEGUIA,ANDER
BERRAONDO, ARKAITZ

GARCIA DE EULATE,DANIE

MARQUES , IKER
FOURCO, ENEKO
ROBLES ,ASIER
URTXEGI, HAITZ
CASAS,ALVARO
MENCOS , JOAQUIN
AZCONA ,ASIER
ESTEBAN, MARKEL

CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET
CADET

SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
LURKIDE/ ARANUR

GRACUS ALFARO C.C.
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
GALDAKAO GELA KADETEAK
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
EGA PERFIL

EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
ROTXABIKES

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
ROTXABIKES

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION

B RRR
IS
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001
004
014
000
010
001
007
000
005
001
000
001
001
003
001
000
001
001
000
000
001
000
000
000

001
000
000
014
000
003
000
000
000
000
000
000
002
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

001
010
000
000
000
001
000
007
001
004
005
001
001
000
001
001
001
001
001
001
000
001
001
001

007
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

004
000
000
000
000
003
000
000
000
000
000
002
000
000
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Clasificacién de

TELLECHEA ,MIKEL
INARREA,UNAI
AZCONA , PABLO
ALBALAT , IZAN
ALONSO,ANDER
VLADIMIROV,GEORGI
EIZAGIRRE,BENAT
GONZALEZ ,MARCO
ISABA,EGOI
POZO, JOKIN
HERNANDO, SAMUEL
MARTINEZ ,MARCO
ALEMAN, OIHAN
PEREZ , HECTOR
BARRIO,UNAI
ELLACURIA,ALEX
MATEOS , MARKEL
SANZ , FRANCISCO
IRURIETA,URTZI
MECA,AKETZA
EGUILUZ, JAVIER

: MASTER 30

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
CLUB CICLISTA TURIASO TEA
ZU ETA BIOK

EPONABIKE C.D.F.

EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS

Dor

Apellido,Nombre

OTANO, ANDONI
HUICI, PABLO
ACEDO, ERIK
CARRO, INAKI
CRUZ , IVAN
GARBAYO, ALBERTO
LAINZ, JON
ARRASTIA,JON
SAENZ ,DANIEL
SUESCUN, Javier

IRAZUSTABARRENA , ARITZ

MURUGARREN , CARLOS
ITURRIA,IGNACIO

TRINTXERPE C.A.

PEDAL STORE

CICLOS SPORT A.D.
SCBIKERS CLUB CICLISTA
CICLOS GAMEN TEAM
CIRBONERO CLUB CICLISTA
KOBA CYCLING CLUB DEPORTI
PEDAL STORE

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
IGARA BIDEGORRI TX. K.K.
AZKOIEN

IGARA BIDEGORRI TX. K.K.



14.
15.

- 267
- 251

AGUADO ,EZEQUIEL
ARMENDARIZ ,DANIEL

16.-* 256 PINA,JOSU

Clasificacién de

: MASTER 40

MA-30
MA-30
MA-30

KARRIKIRIBTT
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
IZOZMENDI CC

000
000
000

000
000
000

028
000
000

000
000
000

000
000
000

Clasificacién de

GONZALEZ , ENEKO
BARRENA , JORGE
ALDEA, IVAN
PRADINI,AITOR
TORNEL , DAVID
SANTESTEBAN , ENEKO
BERISTAIN, ALEXANDER
ESCOBAR, JOSE ELADIO
CIA,PATXI

CABALLERO PEREZ, INIGO
GANUZA,VICTOR
YAGUE, JAVIER
BELOQUI,DANIEL
LOPEZ , IVAN
BELOKI,ARITZ
ARECHABALA , URKO
GOMEZ , ALBERTO
IKARDO, JON
ORDENANA , ALEXANDER
AVELLANAL, IKER
GALLEGO,FCO. JAVIER
ILARDIA,JON

BOBER, JALMAR GONZALO
PARADA , JULEN
APELLANIZ,OSCAR
MORENO , EDUARDO
CLEMENTE , JORDI

DE JUAN,RICARDO
MUNDUATE , OINATZ
SESMA,LUIS MIGUEL
PEREZ,JOSE IGNACIO
NARBAIZA, INAKI
AGESTA, IGOR

GARCIA, JON

AZUETA ,ENDIKA
CARMONA , ANTONIO
GARCIA,DANIEL
IBANEZ ,RAFA
LAMEIRAS,AITOR
AZANZA , EDUARDO
VALVERDE , RUBEN

: MASTER 50+

ODENA ESPORT CICLISTA
SEGUROS GENERALI BARRENA
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
OIARTZUN BIKE

AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI
101 FASTER TEAM
ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
CICLOS GAMEN TEAM

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
EVC-LUJUA BIKE RALLY TEAM
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
JIRA-BIRA TRACK CYCLING T
DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.
BASABIKES CLUB CICLISTA
EVC-LUJUA BIKE RALLY TEAM
OIARTZUN BIKE

ROLLERBIKE GRUPO DEPORTIV
TIRITU ZIKLISTA ELKARTEA
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
VALLE DE BENASQUE A.C.
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
BERRIZ B.E.

KATEA-BIKE TEAM
ABADINOKO GANBARRU T.K
ABADINOKO GANBARRU T.K
BASATEAM BASABERE

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
CLUB CICLOTURISTA CARCAST
EIBARKO KLUB DEPORTIBOA
IZOZMENDI CC

PONTEAREAS C.C.

ARIN, ION
RODRIGUEZ , RAMON
ZUBILLAGA , FERNANDO
MARTINENA,AITOR
MENDIRI , SALVADOR
AZCONA, JAIME
IRASTORZA, IKER
SANZ , ROBERTO

GARCES ,DAVID
SANCHEZ , SERGIO
AIZPIOLEA, IMANOL
BERASAIN,JOSE RAMON
MARTINEZ, JESUS MARIA
ZOZAYA , BERNARDO

OIARTZUN BIKE

DONOSTI GAIN S.C.D.
LAREQUI BIKE CLUB DEPORTI
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
MOTORACING ESTELLA
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
OIARTZUN BIKE

AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ

4 CAMINOS SANGUESA
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
OIARTZUN BIKE

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
LODOSA CLUB CICLISTA
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO



15.- 475 ORTIGOSA,ROBERTO
16.- 476 ROLDAN,DAVID

17.- 478 SARASA,ALBERTO

18.- 455 OSES,DAVID

19.- 484 BALLESTEROS,VALENTIN
20.- 467 LODOS,JOSE LUIS
21.- 482 NAVARRO,JESUS MARIA
22 .- 474 APEZTEGUIA,AITOR
23.-* 458 DE LA FUENTE,MIKEL
23.-* 477 IRIBERRI,JON

25.- 454 GARAIOA,INIGO

26.- 453 BERMEJO,SERGIO

27.- 452 BASTARDO,CESAR
28.-* 466 DALMAU,JOSEP M?
28.-* 470 SUESCUN,ESTEBAN
28.-* 483 REDIN,PABLO

Clasificacién de

FEMINAS CADETE

PEDAL STORE

SENDERO PC

SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
SENDERO PC

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
CICLOS MARTIN CLUB CICLI
ULIBELTZAK S.D.R.
BICILOKURA C.D.C.
ZALATAMBOR CLUB CICLISTA
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
AKERBELTZ C.D AKERBELTZ
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
KEA KIROL TALDEA

45
41
41
38
37
36
33
33

30
24
20
18

000
000
000
014
000
010
000
033
030
000
024
020
018
000
000
000

045
000
000
024
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
000
041
000
000
026
000
000
000
030
000
000
000
000
000
000

000
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HERCE ,CLAUDIA

Clasificacién de

CARDONA , NATHALIE
EZQUERRO, ELENA
BERROKAL , ARTANE
JARAMILLO,AMETS
ZUBELTZU, URKIA
CALANTE ,HAIZEA

FEMINAS JUNIOR

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI-OLZA-SAGARDOY
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE

JRG NORCLAMP OTXE
SIMAL/TECMAN COOPERATION

EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
EGURZA COCINAS Y BANOS
IZOZMENDI TEAM
IZOZMENDI TEAM

Cls Dor Apellido,Nombre
1.- 651 BERNE,CARLOTA
2.- 652 SANZ,NAHIA
3.- 655 AZANZA,SOFIA
4.- 656 AZANZA,LUCIA
Clasificacién de SUB23
Cls Dor Apellido,Nombre
1.- 156 VERTIZ,ENEIT
2.- 167 EGIZABAL,JON
3.- 159 IRIARTE, SANTIAGO
4.- 172 MARTINENA,ITZAGA
5.- 185 HERRERA,6KOLDO
6.- 165 RENUNCIO,JAIME
7.- 168 FERNANDEZ, INAKI
8.- 157 ALMANDOZ,6HEGOI
9.- 153 ALVAREZ,GUILLERMO
10.- 169 PEREZ,NICOLAS
11.- 160 OSES,NICOLAS
12.- 162 EGUIZABAL,MARTIN
13.- 170 ZUNZARREN,UNAI
14.- 171 ANSORENA,JOSU
15.- 176 LOMBRANA,UNAX
16.- 154 LOPEZ,DANIEL
17.- 174 OZAMIZ,ENAITZ
18.-* 163 ESPINOSA,JAIME
18.-* 173 M. STOUFFLET,Jules
20.- 175 FERNANDEZ DE AGUIRRE,I
21.- 166 SANZ,DIEGO
22.- 177 BALDA,6ENEKO

Clasificacién por equipos

SUB23
SUB23
SUB23
SUB23

KATEA-BIKE TEAM

SALTOKI - CONOR

LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
KATEA-BIKE TEAM

OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI - CONOR

LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES
CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
LACUNZA CONSTRUCCIONES
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
SALTOKI - CONOR - BERRIAI
TXIRRINTA BIKES CLUB DEPO
GARRIBIKES C.D.

CARLOS COLOMA BIKE CLUB
CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
INDEP

CARDIVA GROUP CYCLING TEA
OSGA TEAM KDDS RIOJANAS
JRG NORCLAMP OTXE



